40.	 COMPARATIVE INFORMATION
In the current year, the directors of the Company decided to change classification of certain line items in the
consolidated statement of cash flows by reclassifying cash flows of withdrawal and placement of pledged
bank deposits from investing activities to operating activities and reclassifying cash flows of placement of
deposits to entities controlled by suppliers for borrowings from operating activities to financing activities
since the pledged bank deposits are used as security for bills payables for the settlement of purchase of
inventories and the deposits to entities controlled by suppliers are pledged for borrowings obtained. The
directors of the Company believe that such presentation will better reflect the relevance of the financial
information of the Group’s activities and is in line with industry’s practice. As a result, the comparative figures
have been re-presented to reflect the new presentation.

The effect of reclassification in the condensed consolidated statement of cash flows for the year ended
December 31, 2013 is as follows:

Originally stated Reclassification Restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(Audited) (Audited)

OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Decrease in trade and other receivables (694,498) 31,200 (663,298)

Withdrawal of pledged bank deposits — 907,131 907,131

Placement of pledged bank deposits — (965,221) (965,221)

Cash flow from other operating activities 764,180 — 764,180

NET CASH USED IN OPERATING ACTIVITIES 69,682 (26,890) 42,792

INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Withdrawal of pledged bank deposits 907,131 (907,131) —

Placement of pledged bank deposits (965,221) 965,221 —

Cash flow from other investing activities (1,459,600) — (1,459,600)

NET CASH USED IN INVESTING ACTIVITIES (1,517,690) 58,090 (1,459,600)

FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Placement of deposits to entities controlled

  by suppliers for borrowings — (31,200) (31,200)

Cash flow from other investing activities 971,150 — 971,150

NET CASH USED IN FINANCING ACTIVITIES 971,150 (31,200) 939,950

135

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended December 31, 2014

ANNUAL REPORT 2014

41.	 STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION OF THE COMPANY
The statement of financial position of the Company as at December 31, 2014 is as follows:

NOTE 2014 2013

RMB’000 RMB’000

Investments in subsidiaries and amounts due from subsidiaries 2,921,422 1,688,469

Other assets 23,869 13,746

Total assets 2,945,291 1,702,215

Total liabilities (1,663,061) (304,663)

1,282,230 1,397,552

Capital and reserves

Share capital 12,065 12,065

Reserves (a) 1,270,165 1,385,487

1,282,230 1,397,552

Note (a):

Share

Premium

Share-based

payments

reserve

Convertible

bonds

reserve

(Accumulated

losses)/

Retained

profits Total

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

As at January 1, 2013 1,526,090 — — 5,492 1,531,582

Dividends recognized as

  distribution (140,602) — — — (140,602)

Loss for the year — — — (5,493) (5,493)

At December 31, 2013 1,385,488 — — (1) 1,385,487

Loss for the year — — — (28,481) (48,481)

Dividends recognized as

  distribution (177,603) — — — (177,603)

Recognition of equity-settled

  share-based payments — 28,272 — — 48,272

Recognition of equity component

  of convertible bonds — — 62,490 — 62,490

At December 31, 2014 1,207,885 28,272 62,490 (28,482) 1,270,165

136

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended December 31, 2014

CHINA YONGDA AUTOMOBILES SERVICES HOLDINGS LIMITED

42.	 PARTICULARS OF PRINCIPAL SUBSIDIARIES OF THE COMPANY
Details of the Company’s principal subsidiaries at December 31, 2014 and 2013 are as follows:

Name of subsidiaries # ^

Place of
incorporation/
establishment

Date of
incorporation/
establishment

Issued and fully
paid share/
registered capital

Proportion of nominal value
of issued share capital/
registered capital held

by the Company
Principal
activities @

At December 31,
2014 2013

% %